MEMBER OF THE NATIONAL FEDERATION OF STATE HIGH SCHOOL ASSOCIATIONS



TELEPHONE: (410) 767-0376 FAX: (410) 333-3111

R. ANDREW WARNER EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Maryland State Department of Education 200 West Baltimore Street Baltimore, MD 21201

ANNOUNCEMENT

Subject:	MPSSAA Spring 2023 Board of Control Meeting Announcement
Date:	April 14, 2023
From:	R. Andrew Warner, MPSSAA Executive Director \mathcal{RAW}
To:	MPSSAA Board of Control Superintendents of Schools Coordinators of Athletics

The Maryland Public Secondary Schools Athletic Association (MPSSAA) Board of Control will meet on Friday, April 28, 2023, beginning with lunch at 11:30 a.m. The meeting will be held at the Princess Royale Hotel, 9100 Coastal Highway, Ocean City, MD 21842 in conjunction with the Maryland State Athletic Directors Conference.

Items on the agenda will include:

- Approval of the 2023-24 Fall and Winter Tournament Bulletins
- 2023 Spring State Championship Reports and Updates
- The Financial Report from the 2023 Winter State Championships
- MPSSAA Medical Advisory Committee Updates
- MPSSAA Initiative Updates

Voting representatives and copies of tournament bulletins may be found on the <u>MPSSAA</u> <u>Board of Control Information Page</u>. The MPSSAA requests each of our voting members of the Board of Control to review these measures, consult the leadership of their local school system, and be prepared at the Board of Control meeting to vote on these policies and procedures.

Thank you.